02 (two)  [01 post reserved for ST(P) and 01 post reserved for OBC/MOBC] 

iii) Essential Qualification : Diploma in Civil Engineering. 

iv) Desirable  : a) Having minimum 01 (one) year working experience in relevant field. 

b) Having proficient knowledge in AUTOCAD 

v) Salary   :  Consolidated fixed pay of Rs.31,400/- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand Four 
    Hundred) only  per month 

Note:- 
a) Candidates who had earlier applied for the post vide Advertisement No. DU/EST-B. 2/2026 dated 12/01/2026 

need not apply. 
b) The candidate must be a permanent resident of Assam and must produce a valid proof of residency